(v) Cost for purchasing and operating equipment for GRM implementation  

(vi) Cost of monitoring and reporting GRM activities  

(vii) Cost associated with facilitating GRM committees works  

The overall cost estimate for SEP/GRM implementation over 36 months period is 

US$107,130(One hundred Seven thousand One Hundred Thirty United States Dollars). 

This cost is also incorporated into the overall project ESMP implementation cost.   

Public consultation during the preparation of the ESIA  

Consultations were held with a wide range of stakeholders including community leaders,